Part name Material
Housing
“O” ring (P15)
Sealed liquid
Compensation resistor board
Fitting1
2
3

Available with a ※VCR® fitting
■ FEATURES
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P A - 8 3 8 - 1 0 2 G - 0 5
Series name
Rated pressure range
501：0 ~ 49.0 kPa {0 ~   0.5 kgf/cm2}
102：0 ~ 98.1 kPa {0 ~      1 kgf/cm2}
103：0 ~ 981 kPa  {0 ~    10 kgf/cm2}
Thermal error/Fitting
05：± 0.05 % F.S./°C, G 1/8
R2：± 0.05 % F.S./°C, R 1/4
VCR：± 0.05 % F.S./°C, VCR
10：± 0.1 % F.S./°C, G 1/8
Pressure reference
G：Gauge
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS WITH AMP. PA-838
Pressure reference Gauge
 0 ~ 49.0 0 ~ 98.1 0 ~ 981
 {0 ~ 0.5} {0 ~ 1} {0 ~ 10}
 [% F.S./°C]
Thermal error
kPa {kgf/cm2}
Pated pressure range
Output
Current output
± 0.05
Fitting : G 1/8
Fitting : R 1/4
Fitting : VCR
Fitting : G 1/8
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS
 PA-838-501G-05 PA-838-102G-05 PA-838-103G-05
 PA-838-501G-R2 PA-838-102G-R2 PA-838-103G-R2
 PA-838-501G-VCR PA-838-102G-VCR PA-838-103G-VCR
 PA-838-501G-10 PA-838-102G-10 PA-838-103G-10 ± 0.10
※ Verify the above model numbers when placing orders.
※VCR® is a registered trade name of Cajon Co.    CAJON® is a registered trade name of Swagelok Co.
Note: For handling of VCR fittings, please contact a service center of Swagelok Co.
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
※1　In case of VCR type, corrosive gases/liquids compatible with SUS 316L and SUS 316.
※2　An “O” ring provided for G1/8 type. (Positive pressure : P15)
● Unless otherwise specified, the specs are defined at an ambient temperature of 25±5 °C, excitation voltage of 24 V DC and load resistance of 250 Ω.
PA-838
PRESSURE TRANSDUCERS WITH AMP.
Ge
ne